PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7268621

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS R. KMAK	05/12/2020
MATTHEW A. GOLDA	07/06/2020
CRAIG S. ROSENTHAL	05/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIDUCIARY BENCHMARKS INSIGHTS, LLC
Street Address:	5335 MEADOWS ROAD
Internal Address:	STE. 210
City:	LAKE OSWEGO
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29787484
Application Number:	29787487
Application Number:	29787489
Application Number:	29787493
Application Number:	29787495
Application Number:	29787501
Application Number:	29787506
Application Number:	29787511
Application Number:	29787513
Application Number:	29786383
Application Number:	29787515
Application Number:	29787520
Application Number:	29787521
Application Number:	29787525
Application Number:	29787527
Application Number:	29787529

PATENT REEL: 059535 FRAME: 0511

507221771

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122698000

Email: koleary@nge.com, ipusmail@nge.com, twilliams@nge.com

Correspondent Name: NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG LLP Address Line 1: TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	021917.8026-8041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS E. WILLIAMS
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas E. Williams/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif source=Assignment-signed#page3.tif source=Assignment-signed#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059535 FRAME: 0512

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Thomas R. Kmak, Matthew A. Golda, and Craig S. Rosenthal ("Assignors") are inventors of inventions entitled: DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE (the "Inventions") for which patent applications were filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely U.S. Application Nos. 29/733,810, 29/733,811, 29/733,812, 29/733,813, 29/733,814, 29/733,815, 29/733,817, 29/733,818, 29/733,819, 29/733,820, 29/733,821, 29/733,822, 29/733,823, 29/733,824, 29/733,825, and 29/733,826, all of which were filed on May 6, 2020 (the "Subject Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Fiduciary Benchmarks Insights, LLC ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 5335 Meadows Road, Ste. 210, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035, United States of America, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to

- (1) the Inventions together with all improvements thereon,
- (2) the Subject Applications and all U.S. and foreign applications related thereto or arising therefrom, including all applications claiming the benefit thereof or priority thereto, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, and substitutions of or for all such patent applications, and
- (3) all Letters Patent, Registered Designs and Utility Model Registrations which may be granted on any of the foregoing applications in the U.S. and all other countries, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent, Registered Designs and Utility Model Registrations to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned.

Assignors agree that they will, without further consideration, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, provide any information, testify in any legal proceedings, and do all lawful acts to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives in the application, procurement, and enforcement of the aforesaid Letters Patent, Registered Designs and Utility Model Registrations in all countries, and to perfect title thereof in Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Assignors covenant that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

[Signatures begin on the next page]

Page 1 of 3

Signature		<u>Date Signed</u>		
Thomas R. Kmak	_	5/12/20		
Address: 42322 N. 108th Scottsdale, AZ 85262				
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE				
State of:)			
State of: County of:) SS.)			
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _	day of _	, 2020.		
Notary Public:		My Commission Expires:		
Signature		Date Signed		
Name: Matthew A. Golda	_			
Address: 17474 NE Leander Dr. Sherwood, OR 97140				
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE				
State of:	_)			
State of: County of:) SS.)			
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of _	, 2020.		
Notary Public:		My Commission Expires:		

Page 2 of 3

* annual	
Same Property Control	
Survey of the Control	
Notary Problems	
	7/1/1920
Notes Matthew A. Colda Address (1757) Notes (1867)	
Secretary OR 979.4	
ANTONIA CIRCUMA Sunta	
Country	
Subscribed and swarp to before me to	
Notary Public	No Compression Propress

PATENT REEL: 059535 FRAME: 0515

Signature		Date Signe	4/2020
Name: Cra	iig S. Rosenthal		<u> </u>
	163 Cobbler Lane Southbury, CT 06488		
NOTARIA State of:	LCERTIFICATE Connections		
County of:	New Haven	======================================	
Subscribed Notary Pub	0 2	s /, 2020. My Commission Expir	res: 11/34/2×< y

CRAIG A. PAIGE
Notary Public, State of Connecticut
Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2024